

L-P-387a
 AMENDMENT-1
June 4, 1968

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

PLASTIC SHEET, LAMINATED, THERMOSETTING (FOR DESIGNATION PLATES)

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification L-P-387a, dated October 29, 1963, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGES 1 and 2

2: Delete and substitute:

2. APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS

2.1 Specifications and standards. The following specifications and standards, of the issues in effect on date of invitation for bids or request for proposal, form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein.

Federal Specifications:

PPP-B-636 - Box, Fiberboard.
 PPP-B-640 - Boxes, Fiberboard, Corrugated, Triple, Wall.

Federal Standards:

Fed. Std. No. 102 - Preservation, Packaging, and Packing Levels.
 Fed. Std. No. 123 - Marking for Domestic Shipment (Civilian Agencies).
 Fed. Test Method Std. No. 406 - Plastic: Methods of Testing.
 Fed. Std. No. 595 - Colors.

(Activities outside the Federal Government may obtain copies of Federal Specifications, Standards, and Handbooks as outlined under General Information in the Index of Federal Specifications and Standards and at the prices indicated in the Index. The Index, which includes cumulative monthly supplements as issued, is for sale on a subscription basis by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D. C. 20402.

(Single copies of this specification and other product specifications required by activities outside the Federal Government for bidding purposes are available without charge at the General Services Administration Regional Offices in Boston, New York, Washington, D. C., Atlanta, Chicago, Kansas City, Mo., Fort Worth, Denver, San Francisco, Los Angeles, and Seattle, Wash.

(Federal Government activities may obtain copies of Federal Specifications, Standards, and Handbooks and the Index of Federal Specifications and Standards from established distribution points in their agencies.)

Military Specifications:

MIL-L-3891 - Luminescent Material and Equipment (Nonradioactive).
 MIL-W-3935 - Markers, Self-Luminous.
 MIL-C-4995 - Coating Compound, Luminescent, Phosphorescent.
 MIL-E-15090 - Enamel, Equipment, Light Gray (Formula No. 111).
 MIL-L-25142 - Luminescent Material, Fluorescent.

Military Standards:

MIL-STD-105 - Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes.
 MIL-STD-129 - Marking for Shipment and Storage.

(Copies of Military Specifications and Standards required by contractors in connection with specific procurement functions should be obtained from the procuring activity or as directed by the contracting officer.)

L-P-387a

PAGE 2

Paragraph 3.1.3, last line: Delete "bureau or agency concerned" and substitute "procuring activity (see 6.1)".

PAGE 3

Table I, column 3, 5th line from bottom: Delete "Inch per minute" and substitute "Maximum inches per minute".

PAGE 5

Paragraph 3.4.2: Delete and substitute:

3.4.2 Thickness of laminations. Unless otherwise specified, (see 6.1), the thickness of the outer layer shall be not more than 0.020 inch for paper-base materials and not more than 0.022 inch thick for fabric-base materials.

4 title and paragraph 4.1: Delete and substitute:

4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS

4.1 Responsibility for inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the supplier is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified, the supplier may utilize his own facilities or any commercial laboratory acceptable to the Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure that supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements.

PAGE 6

Paragraph 4.3.1.4, listing: Delete "L-5" and "L-4" from the "Inspection level" column and substitute "S-3" and "S-2".

Paragraph 4.4, line 7: Delete "L-2" and substitute "S-1".

PAGE 7

Paragraph 4.4, line 1: Delete first sentence and substitute "The sample size for tests shall be three units randomly selected from each lot. If a sample fails to pass one or more tests the lot represented shall be rejected."

Table VII, column 5: Opposite "Mar resistance" delete "3" and substitute "Avg. of 3".

PAGE 8

Table VIII, "Time tolerance" column, last line: Delete "+ 2 hours" and substitute "+1/2 hour".

Paragraph 4.6.2: Add at end: "Only percent increase in weight shall be determined".

PAGE 9

Paragraph 4.6.4: Delete period at the end and add: ", except that the thickness of the specimens shall be as supplied".

PAGE 10

Paragraph 5.2.1, lines 3 and 4: Delete "PPP-B-636, class 2" and substitute "PPP-B-636, class weather-resistant".

Paragraph 5.2.2, lines 3 and 4: Delete "PPP-B-636, class 1" and substitute "PPP-B-636, class domestic".

PAGE 11

Paragraph 6.1: Add new subparagraphs:

- "(i) Acceptable method of marking if required (see 3.1.3).
- (j) Thickness of outer layer required, if other than as specified (see 3.4.2)."

Notice: Delete.

Custodians:

Army - EL
Navy - SH
Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:

Navy - SH

Review activities:

Army - EL
Navy - SH, AS
Air Force - 11, 84, 85

User activities:

Navy - OS

